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TABLE XII

COUNTY OF VOLUSIA, FLORIDA

PRINCIPAL TAXPAYERS
AD VALOREM TAXES
FOR THE YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2000

PERCENT OF
1999 TOTAL

TAXPAYER TYPE OF BUSINESS TAXABLE VALUE* TAXABLE VALUE
Florida Power and Light Co. Electric Utility $270,403,994 1.80
Florida Power Corporation Electric Utility 205,377,712 1.37
BellSouth Telecommunications Telephone 190,348,202 1.27
Aqua Sun Investments Investments 74,594,932 0.50
International Speedway Corporation Recreation 43,008,741 0.29
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. Retail Sales 31,980,749 0.21
R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company Advertising 29,313,427 0.20
Florida Water Services Company Utility 22,534,626 0.15
Sprint Florida, Inc. Telephone 20,520,088 0.14
Publix Supermarkets, Inc. Retall Sales 17,953,326 0.12
All Other 14,108,914,513 93.95
TOTAL $15,014,950,310 100.00

* Taxes due on the 1999 Tax Roll were collected during fiscal year 2000.

$15,014,950,310.

Source: County of Volusia Financial Services Group

The total 1999 taxable value of al property was
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TABLE Xl11
COUNTY OF VOLUSIA, FLORIDA
DEMOGRAPHIC STATISTICS
LAST TEN FISCAL YEARS

PER CAPITA MEDIAN SCHOOL UNEMPLOYMENT

FISCAL POPULATION INCOME AGE ENROLLMENT RATE (PERCENT)
YEAR ©) @ ©) @ (©)]
1991 376,695 $16,208 * 50,172 6.9
1992 383,983 16,526 * 52,514 6.6
1993 390,066 16,991 * 53,914 6.1
1994 396,631 18,039 40.6 55,507 6.3
1995 402,970 18,951 40.7 56,698 4.9
1996 407,199 20,275 41.0 57,984 4.5
1997 413,668 21,216 * 59,394 3.6
1998 420,431 21,920 * 59,945 3.9
1999 426,815 *x 42.1 60,543 3.0
2000 *x *x * 61,437 3.0

* The median ageis usualy available only with the Decennial Census. The median age in Volusia County for 1980 was 40.0 years
and 1990 was 39.4 years.

** Not available

Sources: (1) Bureau of Economic & Business Research, University of Florida
(2) School Board of Volusia County (school enrollment figures are as of the second month of each school year)

(3) State of Florida Workforce Innovation
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TABLE XIV
COUNTY OF VOLUSIA, FLORIDA
CONSTRUCTION, BANK DEPOSITS, AND PROPERTY VALUE
LAST TEN FISCAL YEARS

(2) FloridaBankers Association
(3) County of Volusia Financia Services Group

COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL
CONSTRUCTION (1) CONSTRUCTION (1)
NUMBER NUMBER BANK REAL PROPERTY

FISCAL OF OF DEPOSITS (2) TAXABLE VALUE (3)

YEAR PERMITS AMOUNT PERMITS AMOUNT (In Thousands) COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL
1991 * $54,680,000 * $364,396,000 $3,554,596 $2,623,971,397 $7,007,816,943
1992 * 37,138,000 * 305,034,000 3,988,466 2,676,709,904 7,426,727,079
1993 * 57,589,000 * 271,275,000 4,080,908 2,650,323,050 7,689,537,123
1994 * 75,081,000 * 319,317,000 4,126,442 2,529,125,645 7,898,306,005
1995 * 94,343,000 * 232,501,000 4,123,063 2,572,444,062 8,065,755,900
1996 * 83,458,000 * 250,973,000 4,567,459 2,581,369,982 8,279,475,292
1997 * * * 230,050,000 4,875,914 2,591,135,417 8,641,481,146
1998 * * * 280,894,000 5,050,358 2,695,780,244 9,038,351,022
1999 * * * 333,520,000 5,215,987 2,815,169,662 9,417,446,798
2000 * * * * 5,915,881 2,950,481,402 9,908,883,578

* Not Available
Sources: (1) Bureau of Economic and Business Research, University of Florida
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TABLE XV
COUNTY OF VOLUSIA, FLORIDA
MISCELLANEOUSSTATISTICAL DATA
SEPTEMBER 30, 2000

Date of Charter

Form of Government
Number of Employees
Areain square miles

Name of Government facilities and services:
Daytona Beach International Airport:
Number of commercia airlines
Airline activities:
Enplanements  (passengers)
Deplanements  (passengers)
Air freight (pounds)
Air express (pounds)
Air mail (pounds)
Aircraft movements:
Air carrier
Air taxi
Generd aviation
Military
Civil
Bridges:
County:
Halifax River
State:
St. Johns River
Lake Monroe
Halifax River
Indian River (New Smyrna Beach Area)
Cultural and Recreation:
Beaches, Lakes, and Rivers:
Atlantic Ocean (miles)
Lakes (large)
Springs
Rivers
Parks:
County
State
Federal
Other:
Convention Center (Ocean Center)
Golf Courses
Tennis Courts
Elections:
Registered voters
Number of votes cast in last County-wide general election (11/7/00)
Percentage of registered voters voting in the general election
(the County uses optical scan voting eguipment)
Fire Protection:
Dependent:
Number of stations
Number of career fire personnel
Number of volunteer fire personnel

January 1, 1971
Council/Manager
3,074

1,207

2

269,729
269,737
422,939
22,588
1,106

4,495
2,363
294,965
818
64,220
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20
63

263,234
184,317

70.00
21

99
325
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TABLE XV

COUNTY OF VOLUSIA, FLORIDA
MISCELLANEOUS STATISTICAL DATA
SEPTEMBER 30, 2000

Sewer system:
Number of treatment plants
Number of customers
Water system:
Number of plants
Number of customers
Miles of streets:
County:
Paved
Unpaved
Bike Paths/Sidewalks:
Paved
Refuse Disposal:
Tomoka Landfill:
Tons
Cubic yards
Transfer Station:
Tons
Cubic yards
Volusia Transportation Authority (VOTRAN):
Fixed Route:
Passengers
Revenue Miles
Gold Paratransit:
Passengers
Revenue Miles

Facilities and services not included in the reporting entity:
Education: (1)
Number of:
Elementary schools
Middle schools
Secondary schools
Special education schools
Community colleges
Universities
Employment by industry: (2)
Service
Trade (wholesale and retail)
Government
Manufacturing
Construction
Finance, Insurance, and Real Estate
Transportation, Communications, and Public Utilities
Gross sales - retail [in milliong]: (3)
Fiscal year 2000
Fiscal year 1999
Fiscal year 1998
Fiscal year 1997
Fiscal year 1996

Sources: (1) School Board of Volusia County
(2) Florida Department of Labor and Employment Security
(3) Horida Department of Revenue

17
6,935

11
11,111

848.4
207.8

129.5

514,461
2,057,844

193,444
773,776

2,641,271
2,406,331

293,101
1,832,054

45
10
9

1
1
4

58,500
43,200
24,000
12,800
8,200
6,900
6,200

9,394.9
9,013.6
8,064.6
7,878.6
7,520.3
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